REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD7376*

Data Hold Time tDH 20 ns
CLK to SDO Propagation Delay12 tPD RL = 2.2 kΩ, CL < 20 pF 10 100 ns
CS Setup Time tCSS 120 ns
CS High Pulsewidth tCSW 150 ns
Reset Pulsewidth tRS 120 ns
CLK Rise to CS Rise Hold Time tCSH 120 ns
CS Rise to Clock Rise Setup tCS1 120 ns
User
新建印章
–3–REV. 0
AD7376
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model kV Range Description Options
AD7376AN10 10 –40°C to +85°C PDIP-14 N-14
AD7376AR10 10 –40°C to +85°C SOL-16 R-16
AD7376ARU10 10 –40°C to +85°C TSSOP-14 RU-14
AD7376AN50 50 –40°C to +85°C PDIP-14 N-14
AD7376AR50 50 –40°C to +85°C SOL-16 R-16
AD7376ARU50 50 –40°C to +85°C TSSOP-14 RU-14
AD7376AN100 100 –40°C to +85°C PDIP-14 N-14
AD7376AR100 100 –40°C to +85°C SOL-16 R-16
AD7376ARU100 100 –40°C to +85°C TSSOP-14 RU-14
AD7376AN1M 1,000 –40°C to +85°C PDIP-14 N-14
AD7376AR1M 1,000 –40°C to +85°C SOL-16 R-16
AD7376ARU1M 1,000 –40°C to +85°C TSSOP-14 RU-14
Die Size: 101.6 mil × 127.6 mil, 2.58 mm × 3.24 mm
Number Transistors: 840
NOTES
11Typicals represent average readings at +25°C, VDD = +15 V, and VSS = –15 V.